### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7303105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/12/2021

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOMENTUS SPACE INC.	08/12/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROJECT MARVEL SECOND MERGER SUB, LLC	
Street Address:	3901 N. 1ST STREET	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16687614
Application Number:	16773880
Application Number:	16775084
Application Number:	16773901
Application Number:	16773908
Application Number:	16951191

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124746300

**Email:** docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33153/MPAT0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICK FAIRMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Nick Fairman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2022	

507256184 PATENT REEL: 059757 FRAME: 0688

# Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059757 FRAME: 0689

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOMENTUS SPACE INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PROJECT MARVEL SECOND MERGER SUB, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "PROJECT MARVEL SECOND MERGER SUB, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 9:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

3732728 8100M SR# 20212956424 Authentication: 203902493

Date: 08-12-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:14 AM 08/12/2021 FILED 09:14 AM 08/12/2021 SR 20212956424 - File Number 3732728

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## MOMENTUS SPACE INC. a Delaware corporation

### with and into

## PROJECT MARVEL SECOND MERGER SUB, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Project Marvel Second Merger Sub, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), desiring to merge Momentus Space Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into the Company, pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

First: The name and state of formation of each constituent limited liability company (each a "Constituent Company") of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:

**NAME** 

STATE OF FORMATION

Momentus Space Inc.

Delaware

Project Marvel Second Merger Sub, LLC

Delaware

Second: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of October 7, 2020 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each Constituent Company, in accordance with the Act.

<u>Third</u>: Project Marvel Second Merger Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, shall be the surviving company of the Merger. The name of the surviving company is Project Marvel Second Merger Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

Fourth: The Certificate of Formation of the Company as in effect on the date of hereof shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.

<u>Fifth:</u> An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Company. The address of such office is 3050 Kenneth St., Santa Clara, CA 95054, and a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, upon request and without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or stockholder of the corporation.

Sixth: This Certificate of Merger and the Merger shall be effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

\* \* \* \*

PATENT REEL: 059757 FRAME: 0691 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 12th day of August, 2021.

PROJECT MARVEL SECOND MERGER SUB, LLC

Name:

Brian Kabot

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 04/28/2022 REEL: 059757 FRAME: 0692